FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Washington,	D.C.	20549

D.C. 20549	
D.C. 20043	OMB APPROVA

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

						or S	ection 30(h)	of the	Investm	ent C	ompany Act	of 1940								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* ESSEX WOODLANDS HEALTH VENTURES FUND V LLC						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol ACURA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC ACUR.OB									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner					
<u>VENT</u>	URES FU	JND V LLC				ACU.	K.OD]								Officer (below)	give title	е	Othe belov	r (specify	
(Last) 21 WATI	,	First) /ENUE, SUITE	(Middle) 225				e of Earliest 0/2007	Trans	action (N	/Jonth	/Day/Year)			1	belowy			DCIO	v)	
(Street) THE WOODL	ANDS T	"X	77380			4. If Ar	mendment, [Date o	of Origina	al File	d (Month/Da	y/Year)				ed by O	ne Repo	rting Pers		
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																	
		7	Гable I - N	lon-D	eriva	tive	Securitie	s Ac	quire	d, Di	sposed (of, or I	Benef	icially	Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/		- 1	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an			Beneficially Owned Follo		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	or P	rice	Reported Transaction (Instr. 3 and				(Instr. 4)	
Common	Stock														1,361,7	781	1		By subsidiary	y ⁽¹⁾
Common stock			08.	08/20/2007				P		33,333,3	332 A		(2)	34,695,113		I		By subsidiary ⁽³⁾		
Common	Stock			08	/20/20	07			P		38,125,9	24	A	(4)	72,821,	037	I		By subsidiary	y ⁽³⁾
			Table II				ecurities alls, warı								owned					_
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day)	l Pate,	4. Transa Code 8)	action	5. Number Derivative Securities Acquired (or Dispose (D) (Instr. 3 and 5)	of A)		Exerci	sable and te	7. Title Securit Derivat (Instr. 3	and Am es Und	ount of erlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nun deriva Securi Benefi Owned Follow Report	tive ties cially I ring ted	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	Benefic Owners ct (Instr. 4	rect cial ship
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa	able	Expiration Date	Title		ount or ober of res		Transa (Instr.	action(s) 4)			
Common Stock Warrants (right to buy)	\$0.34								05/08/20	003	05/08/2010	Commo Stock	ⁿ 34	5,000		345	5,000	I	By subsidia	ary ⁽¹⁾
Common Stock Warrants (right to buy)	\$0.34	08/20/2007			P		8,333,333		08/20/20	007	08/20/2014	Commo Stock	n 8,3	33,333	(2)	8,67	78,333	I	By subsidia	ary ⁽³⁾
Common Stock Warrants (right to buy)	\$0.34	08/20/2007			P		9,531,481		08/20/20	007	08/20/2014	Commo Stock	ⁿ 9,5	31,481	(4)	18,2	09,814	I	By subsidia	ary ⁽³⁾
ESSEX		Reporting Person*	ALTH VE	ENT	URES	5														

(First) (Middle) (Last) 21 WATERWAY AVENUE, SUITE 225 (Street) THE TX 77380 **WOODLANDS** (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* **ESSEX WOODLANDS HEALTH VENTURES FUND V LP**

(Last) 21 WATERWAY A	(Middle)				
(Street) THE WOODLANDS	TX	77380			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The Reporting Person, as general partner of Essex Woodlands Health Ventures Fund V, L.P., the direct owner of the reported securities, beneficially owns the reported securities indirectly, but disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.
- 2. The reported securities are included within 8,333,333 Units of Acura Pharmaceuticals, Inc. purchased by GCE Holdings LLC for \$1.08 per Unit.
- 3. The Reporting Person, as general partner of Essex Woodlands Health Ventures Fund V, L.P., which is a member of GCE Holdings LLC, the direct owner of the reported securities, beneficially owns the reported securities indirectly, but disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. The reported securities are included within 9,531,481 Units of Acura Pharmaceuticals, Inc. received by GCE Holdings LLC in satisfaction of the outstanding aggregate of \$10.294 million in principal amount under Acura Pharmaceuticals, Inc.'s outstanding bridge loan indebtedness.

/s/ Dennis Peterson, Attorney-infact /s/ Dennis Peterson, Attorney-infact for Essex Woodlands Health Ventures Fund V, LLC, its general partner

Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.